



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**EXFA No.1 of 2025**

**Collector and District Magistrate, Mayurbhanj** ..... **Appellant**

Represented by Adv.–  
Mr. Saswat Das, Additional Government Advocate  
-Versus-

**M/s. Krishna Chlorate Pvt. Ltd., Mayurbhanj and others** ..... **Respondents**

Represented by Adv.–  
Mr. D. Dinda, Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**THE HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**AND**  
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. ROUTRAY**

**Order No.**

**ORDER**  
**07.04.2025**

**I.A. No.1 of 2025**

- 02.**
1. Heard Mr. S. Das, learned Additional Government Advocate for the appellant and Mr. D. Dinda, learned counsel for the respondents.
  2. There is a delay of 53 days in preferring this appeal. Upon hearing both the parties and considering the grounds mentioned in the limitation application, we are inclined to condone the delay. The delay in presenting the appeal is condoned.
  3. The I.A. is disposed of.

**EXFA No. 1 of 2025**

4. List this matter on 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2025.

**(Harish Tandon)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(B.P. Routray)**  
**Judge**