



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

EXFA No.1 of 2025

Collector & District Magistrate, *Appellant*
Mayurbhanj

Mr. Saswat Das,
Additional Government Advocate

-versus-

M/s. Krishna Chlorate Pvt. Ltd. and *Respondents*
others

Mr. Gautam Mukherjee, Senior Advocate
and Mr. D. Dinda, Advocate
(Respondent No.1)

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.S. RAMAN

Order
No.

ORDER
22.04.2025

03.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. The prayer made by Mr. Saswat Das, learned Additional Government Advocate for adjournment on the ground that because of the importance of the issues involved in the instant appeal, learned Advocate General shall argue.
3. List this matter on 06.05.2025.

(Harish Tandon)
Chief Justice

(M.S. Raman)
Judge