



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**EXFA No.1 of 2025**

**Collector & District Magistrate, .... Appellant**  
**Mayurbhanj**

Mr. Saswat Das, Additional Government Advocate  
-Versus-

**M/s. Krishna Chlorate Pvt. Ltd., .... Respondents**  
**Mayurbhanj and others**

Mr. Durga Prasad Nanda, Senior Advocate  
assisted by Mr. Debhanshu Dinda, Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**AND**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN**

**Order No.**

**ORDER**  
**06.08.2025**

- 06.**
1. It is submitted by learned Additional Government Advocate that an application seeking impleadment of a left-out party has already been prepared and sent to the respective department for approval. The approval has not reached to him as of now and, therefore, he prays for an accommodation.
  2. Accordingly, list this matter on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**(Harish Tandon)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(M.S. Raman)**  
**Judge**