



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

EXFA No.1 of 2025

Collector & District Magistrate, ... Appellant
Mayurbhanj

Mr. Saswat Das, AGA

-Versus-

M/s.Krishna Chlorate Pvt. Ltd., ... Respondents
Mayurbhanj and others

Mr. Debhanshu Dinda, Advocate

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

AND

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER

14.08.2025

Order No.

- 07.**
- 1.** Learned Additional Govt. Advocate submits that he has filed an application being I.A. No.4 of 2025 before the Registry. The said application has not been tagged with the file, nor the copy thereof appears to have been served upon the respondents.
 - 2.** Office is directed to tag the said application with the file.
 - 3.** List this matter along with the said I.A. on 18th August, 2025.

(Harish Tandon)
Chief Justice

(M.S. Raman)
Judge